
CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad

200401032872 (671380-H)

1. Flexi Business Premises Financing-i - Term Financing-i (Fixed Rate)

2. Flexi Business Premises Financing-i - Term Financing-i (Variable Rate)

1. Flexi Business Premises Financing-i - Term Financing-i (Fixed Rate)

Ibra' Payment Illustrative Schedule for Fixed Rate Financing

Programme Name:

Facility Type:

Terms of the financing are as follows:

Bank's Purchase Price (BPP)/ Principal:

Financing Tenure (months):

Ceiling Profit Rate (CPR):

Effective Profit Rate (EPR):

Bank's Sale Price (BSP - Based on CPR):

Montly Instalment Amount (Based on EPR):

No. of 

Payment

Payment 

Date

Monthly 

Instalment
Profit Payment

Principal 

Payment
Unearned Profit

Outstanding 

Principal

Outstanding 

BSP

0 01-07-20 7,596,284.07      5,000,000.00 12,596,284.07 

1 04-08-20 39,540.00 20,833.33           18,706.67 7,575,450.74      4,981,293.33 12,556,744.07 

2 04-09-20 39,540.00 20,755.39           18,784.61 7,554,695.35      4,962,508.72 12,517,204.07 

3 04-10-20 39,540.00 20,677.12           18,862.88 7,534,018.23      4,943,645.84 12,477,664.07 

4 04-11-20 39,540.00 20,598.52           18,941.48 7,513,419.70      4,924,704.37 12,438,124.07 

5 04-12-20 39,540.00 20,519.60           19,020.40 7,492,900.10      4,905,683.97 12,398,584.07 

21 04-04-22 39,540.00 19,211.17           20,328.83 7,175,592.56      4,590,351.51 11,765,944.07 

22 04-05-22 39,540.00 19,126.46           20,413.54 7,156,466.09      4,569,937.97 11,726,404.07 

23 04-06-22 39,540.00 19,041.41           20,498.59 7,137,424.69      4,549,439.38 11,686,864.07 

24 04-07-22 39,540.00 18,956.00           20,584.00 7,118,468.69      4,528,855.38 11,647,324.07 

25 04-08-22 39,540.00 18,870.23           20,669.77 7,099,598.46      4,508,185.61 11,607,784.07 

26 04-09-22 39,540.00 18,784.11           20,755.89 7,080,814.35      4,487,429.72 11,568,244.07 

27 04-10-22 39,540.00 18,697.62           20,842.38 7,062,116.73      4,466,587.34 11,528,704.07 

28 04-11-22 39,540.00 18,610.78           20,929.22 7,043,505.95      4,445,658.12 11,489,164.07 

29 04-12-22 39,540.00 18,523.58           21,016.42 7,024,982.37      4,424,641.70 11,449,624.07 

30 04-01-23 39,540.00 18,436.01           21,103.99 7,006,546.36      4,403,537.70 11,410,084.07 

There are two (2) variations of Ibra' Payment Illustrative Schedule for the programme. You may refer to 

whichever is applicable to you.

Flexi Business Premises Financing-i

Term Financing-i

5,000,000.00

180

15.00%

5.00%

12,596,284.07

39,540.00

Disclaimer: This schedule indicates the ideal payment of instalments by customer. The values illustrated above may 

change according to a number of variables such as promptness of payments by customer, different amount of 

disbursement and prepayments.
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No. of 

Payment

Billing 

Date

Monthly 

Payment
Profit Payment

Principal 

Payment
Unearned Profit

Outstanding 

Principal

Outstanding 

BSP

0 01-07-20 7,596,284.07      5,000,000.00 12,596,284.07 

1 04-08-20 39,540.00 20,833.33           18,706.67 7,575,450.74      4,981,293.33 12,556,744.07 

2 04-09-20 39,540.00 20,755.39           18,784.61 7,554,695.35      4,962,508.72 12,517,204.07 

25 04-08-22 39,540.00 18,870.23           20,669.77 7,099,598.46      4,508,185.61 11,607,784.07 

26 04-09-22 39,540.00 18,784.11           20,755.89 7,080,814.35      4,487,429.72 11,568,244.07 

27 04-10-22 39,540.00 18,697.62           20,842.38 7,062,116.73      4,466,587.34 11,528,704.07 

Unearned Profit = RM7,080,814.35

Outstanding BSP = RM11,568,244.07

Instalment due but unpaid at 26th instalment = RM39,540.00

Ta'widh (Compensation) = RM0.00

Early Settlement Charges = RM0.00

Formula:

Rebate (Ibra') = Unearned Profit - Early Settlement Charges

= RM7,080,814.35 -  RM0.00

= RM7,080,814.35

Settlement amount = Oustanding BSP + *Other amounts due to the Bank - Ibra'

= RM11,568,244.07 + RM 0.00 - RM7,080,814.35

= RM4,487,429.72

*Other amounts due to the Bank i.e Ta'widh (Compensation), Stamping Duties, Disbursement Fees, Takaful 

Contribution and others related cost.

Illustration on the application of formula: Early settlement of financing

Customer approached CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad for early settlement at the 26th instalment. The early settlement 

charges are not imposed on the customer. Extract of the payment schedule:
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2. Flexi Business Premises Financing-i - Term Financing-i (Variable Rate)

Ibra' Payment Illustrative Schedule for Variable Rate Financing

Programme Name:

Facility Type:

Terms of the financing are as follows:

Bank's Purchase Price (BPP)/ Principal:

Financing Tenure (months)

Ceiling Profit Rate (CPR):

Effective Profit Rate (EPR) 
1
 : 

Bank's Sale Price (BSP - Based on CPR):

Montly Instalment Amount (Based on EPR):
1 

Prevailing rate at the point of contract.

No. of 

Payment

Payment 

Date

Monthly 

Payment

Effective Profit 

Rate

Profit 

Payment

Principal 

Payment

Unearned 

Profit

Outstanding 

Principal

Outstanding 

BSP

0 01-07-20 7,596,284.07 5,000,000.00   12,596,284.07 

1 04-08-20 39,540.00 5.00% 20,833.33 18,706.67           7,575,450.74 4,981,293.33   12,556,744.07 

2 04-09-20 39,540.00 5.00% 20,755.39 18,784.61           7,554,695.35 4,962,508.72   12,517,204.07 

3 04-10-20 39,540.00 5.00% 20,677.12 18,862.88           7,534,018.23 4,943,645.84   12,477,664.07 

4 04-11-20 39,540.00 5.00% 20,598.52 18,941.48           7,513,419.70 4,924,704.37   12,438,124.07 

5 04-12-20 39,540.00 5.00% 20,519.60 19,020.40           7,492,900.10 4,905,683.97   12,398,584.07 

6 04-01-21 39,540.00 5.00% 20,440.35 19,099.65           7,472,459.75 4,886,584.32   12,359,044.07 

7 04-02-21 39,540.00 5.00% 20,360.77 19,179.23           7,452,098.98 4,867,405.09   12,319,504.07 

8 04-03-21 39,540.00 5.00% 20,280.85 19,259.15           7,431,818.13 4,848,145.94   12,279,964.07 

9 04-04-21 39,540.00 5.00% 20,200.61 19,339.39           7,411,617.52 4,828,806.55   12,240,424.07 

10 04-05-21 39,540.00 5.00% 20,120.03 19,419.97           7,391,497.49 4,809,386.58   12,200,884.07 

11 04-06-21 39,540.00 5.00% 20,039.11 19,500.89           7,371,458.38 4,789,885.69   12,161,344.07 

12 04-07-21 39,540.00 5.00% 19,957.86 19,582.14           7,351,500.53 4,770,303.54   12,121,804.07 

Disclaimer: This schedule indicates the ideal payment of instalments by customer. The values illustrated above may change according to 

a number of variables such as promptness of payments by customer, prepayments, differing disbursement amount and the daily 

difference between the effective profit rate (EPR) and the contracted profit rate (CPR).

Kindly take note that the schedule above is based on EPR that was in effect at the point of entering into contract.

180

15.00%

5.00%

12,596,284.07

39,540.00

Flexi Business Premises Financing-i

Term Financing-i

5,000,000.00
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No. of 

Payment

Billing 

Date

Monthly 

Payment

Effective Profit 

Rate

Profit 

Payment

Principal 

Payment

Unearned 

Profit

Outstanding 

Principal

Outstanding 

BSP

0 01-07-20 7,596,284.07 5,000,000.00   12,596,284.07 

1 04-08-20 39,540.00 5.00% 20,833.33 18,706.67           7,575,450.74 4,981,293.33   12,556,744.07 

2 04-09-20 39,540.00 5.00% 20,755.39 18,784.61           7,554,695.35 4,962,508.72   12,517,204.07 

25 04-08-22 39,540.00 4.50% 16,983.21 22,556.79           7,101,485.48 4,506,298.59   11,607,784.07 

26 04-09-22 39,540.00 4.50% 16,898.62 22,641.38           7,084,586.86 4,483,657.21   11,568,244.07 

27 04-10-22 39,540.00 4.50% 16,813.71 22,726.29           7,067,773.15 4,460,930.92   11,528,704.07 

Unearned Profit = RM7,084,586.86

Outstanding BSP = RM11,568,244.07

Instalment due but unpaid at 26th instalment = RM39,540.00

Ta'widh (Compensation) = RM0.00

Early Settlement Charges = RM0.00

Formula:

Rebate (Ibra') = Unearned Profit - Early Settlement Charges

= RM7,084,586.86 -  RM0.00

= RM7,084,586.86

Settlement amount = Oustanding BSP + *Other amounts due to the Bank - Ibra'

= RM11,568,244.07 + RM 0.00 - RM7,084,586.86

= RM4,483,657.21

Illustration on the application of formula: Early settlement of financing

Customer approached CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad for early settlement at the 26th instalment. The early settlement charges are not 

imposed on the customer. Extract of the payment schedule:

*Other amounts due to the Bank i.e Ta'widh (Compensation), Stamping Duties, Disbursement Fees, Takaful Contribution and others 

related cost.


